
Annex 7 

 

Data collected by the Land justice administrations on proceedings concerning right-wing 

extremist/xenophobic criminal offences in the Federal Republic of Germany 

 

Total number of investigation proceedings instituted under section(s) … of the Criminal Code  

(absolute figures) 

Year 86, 

86a 

 

125, 

125a 

 

130, 

131 

 

211, 

212 

 

223 

et 

seqq. 

 

306 

et 

seqq. 

 

Other 

offences 

 

Total 

2013 13.120 112 2.813 7 611 52 3.578 20.293 

2014 11.833 141 2.506 5 603 41 2.698 17.827 

2015 13.576 149 5.735 12 846 102 4.211 24.631 

2016 12.907 351 8.122 16 1.029 129 5.317 28.527 

2017 12.386 77 5.465 10 619 67 4.074 22.698 

 

 

Number of investigation proceedings instituted under section(s) …of the Criminal Code  

– anti-Semitic motives – (absolute figures) 

Year 86, 

86a 

 

125, 

125a 

 

130, 

131 

 

211, 

212 

 

223 

et 

seqq. 

 

306 

et 

seqq. 

 

Other 

offences 

 

Total 

2013 244 0 338 0 13 0 96 691 

2014 308 0 347 0 5 0 113 773 

2015 1.145 4 779 0 27 1 127 2.083 

2016 1.059 4 1.229 0 37 1 99 2.482 

2017 645 0 1.076 1 25 4  107 1.858 

 

 

Number of investigation proceedings instituted under section(s) …of the Criminal Code  

- by means of the internet - (absolute figures) 

Year 86, 

86a 

 

130, 

131 

 

Other 

offences 

 

Total 

2013 515 403 646 1.564 

2014 701 516 75 1.292 

2015 1.143 2.290 842 4.275 

2016 1.420 4.064 845 6.329 

2017 1.338 2.670 565 4.573 

 


